
30 - 2023 Hancock Fair Book

Board of Directors Elections
Annual Meeting - November 9, 2023, Old Mill Stream Centre

President Darrell Baird
Vice President Tom Warren
Secretary John Livingston
Treasurer Tom Harmon
Ticket Chairman Karen Moses
Operations & Facilities Manager Haley Reese
Junior Fair Coordinator Britta Fenstermaker
Senior Fair Administrator  

 Term Expires November 30, 2023 
Township Name  Phone# Email
Allen Twp.: Tom Harmon     567-525-1823 Tom.Harmon@hancockfairgrounds.org
Liberty Twp:  Dennis Dunbar 419-722-2200 Dennis.Dunbar@hancockfairgrounds.org
Madison Twp:  Jeff Beach  567-295-9842 Jeff.Beach@hancockfairgrounds.org
Marion Twp:  Charles Smith 419-306-5240 Charles.Smith@hancockfairgrounds.org
Pleasant Twp.: Nick Conrad 419-957-3238 Nick.Conrad@hancockfairgrounds.org
Portage Twp.:* Andrew Crates 419-306-5272 Andrew.Crates@hancockfairgrounds.org
Van Buren Twp.: Aaron Smith 419-306-2768 Aaron.Smith@hancockfairgrounds.org
At Large Seat A: Britta Fenstermaker 419-348-0427 Britta.Fenstermaker@hancockfairgrounds.org
At Large Seat B: Dustin Mengert 419-619-2756 Dustin.Mengert@hancockfairgrounds.org

 Term Expires November 30, 2024 
Township Name  Phone# Email
Biglick Twp.:* Miles VonStein 419-957-2643 Miles.VonStein@hancockfairgrounds.org
Blanchard Twp.: Tom Warren   419-722-0314 Tom.Warren@hancockfairgrounds.org
Cass Twp: Karen Moses  419-722-7742 Karen.Moses@hancockfairgrounds.org
Findlay A:  Jim Klausing 567-208-7831 Jim.Klausing@hancockfairgrounds.org
Jackson Twp.:* Mike Deter 419-306-7316 Mike.Deter@hancockfairgrounds.org
Orange Twp.: Randy Powell 419-957-4891 Randy.Powell@hancockfairgrounds.org
At Large Seat C: Joshua Boes  419-721-8550 Joshua.Boes@hancockfairgrounds.org
At Large Seat D: John Livingston 419-957-5668 John.Livingston@hancockfairgrounds.org

 Term Expires November 30, 2025
Township Name  Phone# Email
Amanda Twp.: Darrell Baird 419-306-6174 Darrell.Baird@hancockfairgrounds.org
Delaware Twp.: Pat Ball    419-721-8677 Pat.Ball@hancockfairgrounds.org 
Eagle Twp.: Levi Beagle 419-722-5136 Levi.Beagle@hancockfairgrounds.org
Findlay B: Gail Bowman 419-408-0497 Gail.Bowman@hancockfairgrounds.org
Findlay C:* Brian Bauman 419-202-5895 Brian.Bauman@hancockfairgrounds.org
Union Twp.: Clay Cooper 567-525-0137 Clay.Cooper@hancockfairgrounds.org
Washington Twp.: Matt Noel  419-306-9976 Matt.Noel@hancockfairgrounds.org
At Large Seat E: Tom Higbie  419-306-6937 Tom.Higbie@hancockfairgrounds.org
At Large Seat F: Mandy Lobdell 419-306-4478 Mandy.Lobdell@hancockfairgrounds.org

* Indicates Seats appointed by the board for one (1) year. These seats will be on ballot for 2023 to fill 
the remainder of the term.
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